

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No...../2017

Diary No(s). 15687/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2016 in CRLWJ No. 563/2013 08-03-2017 in CRLWJ No. 563/2013 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

MD. YUNUS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49053/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49055/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.57843/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.P. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 27.09.2016 and 08.03.2017 passed in Criminal Writ Jurisdiction Case No.563 of 2013, shall remain stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER